Date Issued

1/28/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

1/29/2015

2/12/2015

2/12/2015

3/11/2015

3/18/2015

3/20/2015

4/8/2015

4/8/2015

4/8/2015

4/23/2015

4/29/2015

5/13/2015

5/13/2015

6/3/2015

6/5/2015

6/8/2015

6/9/2015

6/10/2015

6/30/2015

7/9/2015

7/15/2015

7/16/2015

7/16/2015

8/13/2015

8/28/2015

9/1/2015

9/29/2015

10/6/2015

10/27/2015

11/16/2015

11/16/2015

11/19/2015

11/19/2015

11/27/2015

12/8/2015

12/10/2015

12/10/2015

12/10/2015

12/10/2015

12/10/2015

12/11/2015

12/14/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/22/2015

12/30/2015

Contact Us

Title of Bond

Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Assisted Living
Facility Revenue Bonds (Brannan Park Project) Series 2015

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Gulfgate
Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Gulfgate
Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Little York
Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Little York
Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Williamcrest
Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Williamcrest
Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (National Church Residences Bond
Program - Water's Edge of Bradenton Phase Il Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Educational Facility Revenue Bonds (The ASK
Academy Project), Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority Taxable Educational Facility Revenue Bonds (The
ASK Academy Project), Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Triad Educational
Services, Inc.) Series 2015A and 20158 (Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Aids Healthcare Foundation
Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Highland Charter
School, Inc. Project) Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Healthcare Facility Expansion/Refunding Bonds
(Church Home of Hartford Incorporated Project), Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Roseman University of Health
Sciences Project), Series 2015

Public Financing Authority Healthcare Facility Expansion/Refunding Bonds
(Church Home of Hartford Incorporated Project) Series 2015A

MFHR Revenue Bonds (North Pointe Estates Project)

Public Financing Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Perrin
Square Apartments)

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Covenant
Day School), Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority Taxable Educational Facilities Revenue Bond
(Covenant Day School), Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority Hospital Revenue Refunding Bonds (Renown
Regional Medical Center Project), Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority, Revenue Bond (Springpoint at Half Acre Road
Project), Series of 2015

Public Finance Authority, Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex IlI,
LLC Projects) Tax-Exempt series 2015A-1 and Public Finance Authority
Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex lll, LLC Projects) Taxable
Series 2015A-2

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (AHA-Creekstone Pines)

Public Finance Authority, Student Housing Revenue Bonds (CHF -
Cullowhee, L.L.C))

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Mortgage Revenue Bonds
(Trinity Affordable Section 8 Assisted Apartments Project) Series 2015A and
Taxable Series 2015A-T

Public Finance Authority, Taxable Healthcare Facilities First Mortgage
Bonds, Series 2015 (Bridge Loan Program - Meridian Senior Living Salem 6
Assisted Living Facilities)

Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily
Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Monterrey Village Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Pine Lake Preparatory),
Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Montessori
School of Raleigh Project), Series 2015A and 2015B

Public Finance Authority, Benefit Assessment Revenue Bonds (CEFIA 1),
Senior Series 2015A-1, Subordinate Series 2015B-1, and Super-Subordinate
Series 2015C-1

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Research Triangle High
School Project) Series 2015A and Taxable Education Revenue Bonds
(Research Triangle High School Project) Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond
(Charlotte Country Day School), Series 2015A and Educational Facilities
Revenue Bond (Charlotte Country Day School), Series 2015B

Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (American Agape Foundation Portfolio,
Inc.), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Morristown-Beard School, Inc.
Project), Series 2015A and Refunding Bond (Morristown-Beard School, Inc.
Project), Series 2015B

Public Finance Authority Taxable Multifamily First Mortgage Housing
Bonds, Series 2015 (Bridge Loan Program—Southmont Apartments)

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Berrendo
Square Apartments)

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Laurel
Crossings Apartments)

Public Finance Authority Educational Facility Revenue Refunding and
Improvement Bonds (The Ambrose School), Series 2015

Taxable Revenue Bonds (RAM Eufaula Hospitality, LLC Project), Series 2015-
)

Taxable Aviation Lease Revenue Bonds (Integrity Aviation Finance Phase |),
Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (United Way of Southern Nevada
Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (Nampa
Christian Schools Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North
Carolina and Missouri Portfolio), Series 2015A

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North
Carolina and Missouri Portfalio), Series 2015A-T (Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North
Carolina and Missouri Portfolio), Series 2015A-S

Revenue Bonds (Goodwill Industries of Southern Nevada Project), Series
2015A (Tax-Exempt) and 2015B (Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Critical Care Services, Inc. Project),
Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Property Assessed Clean Energy Revenue Bonds
(State House Square), Series 2015

First Mortgage Tax Revenue Bonds (Vista Grande Villa Project), Series
2015A

First Mortgage Tax Revenue Bonds (Vista Grande Villa Project), Series
2015B

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Colorado Early
Colleges Project), Series 2015

Public Finance Authority Retirement Facility Revenue Anticipation Bonds
(SpringShire Pre-Development Project), Series 2015

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

Customer Service Bureau

PO Box 8949

Madison, WI 53708-8949
Phone: (608) 266-2772
Fax: (608) 267-1030

Email: DORIncome@wisconsin.gov

CUSIP Numbers

74443W AAT

74441X BMO

N/A

74441X BP3

N/A

74441X BN8

N/A

74442P AQ8

74443D AM3

74443D AN1

74447F AV2
74442E AWO
74442E AX8
74442E AY6

N/A

744396 BF8
744396 BG6
744396 BH4

74442 PAW 5
74442 PAX 3
74442 PAY 1

74442 PAZ 7
74442P

74442 PAWS
74442 PAX3
74442 PAY1
74442 PAV7

74447 HAR4

74441X BQ1

N/A

N/A

74447 CAX2

N/A

744396 BJO
744396 BK7

74441X BS7

74439 YAD3

74443F AK2
74443F ALO
74443F AM8
74443F AN6

7444K ABO

74441X BU2

74447E BB5S

N/A

N/A

74442E BF6

N/A

74441X BX6

N/A

74445 AAS

74441X CA5

74441X CB3

N/A

74442P BM6

744441 AAD

N/A

N/A

74441 X CC1
74441X CD9
74441X CE7
74441X CF4
74441X CG2
74441X CJ6

74441X CHO

N/A

74447P BC8
74442P BD6
74442P BE4

N/A

N/A

74442P BGS
74442P BHY

74442P BQ7
74442P BR5
74442P BS3

N/A

74444V AA8

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Interest Exempt from
Wisconsin Tax



