Date Issued	Title of Bond	CUSIP Numbers	Interest Exempt from Wisconsin Tax
1/28/2015	Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Assisted Living Facility Revenue Bonds (Brannan Park Project) Series 2015	74443W AA7	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Gulfgate Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A	74441X BM0	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Gulfgate Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B	N/A	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Little York Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A	74441X BP3	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Little York Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B	N/A	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Williamcrest Apartments Project), Senior Series 2015A	74441X BN8	No
1/29/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Concord At Williamcrest Apartments Project), Subordinate Series 2015B	N/A	No
1/29/2015 2/12/2015	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (National Church Residences Bond Program - Water's Edge of Bradenton Phase II Project), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Educational Facility Revenue Bonds (The ASK	74442P AQ8 74443D AM3	No
2/12/2015	Academy Project), Series 2015A Public Finance Authority Taxable Educational Facility Revenue Bonds (The	74443D AN1	No
3/11/2015	ASK Academy Project), Series 2015B Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Triad Educational	74442E AV2	No
3/18/2015	Services, Inc.) Series 2015A and 2015B (Taxable) Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Aids Healthcare Foundation	74442E AW0 74442E AX8 74442E AY6 N/A	No
3/20/2015	Project), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Highland Charter	744396 BF8	No
4/8/2015	School, Inc. Project) Series 2015	744396 BG6 744396 BH4	Nie
4/8/2015	Public Finance Authority Healthcare Facility Expansion/Refunding Bonds (Church Home of Hartford Incorporated Project), Series 2015A	74442 PAW 5 74442 PAX 3 74442 PAY 1 74442 PAZ 7	No
4/8/2015 4/8/2015	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Roseman University of Health Sciences Project), Series 2015 Public Financing Authority Healthcare Facility Expansion/Refunding Bonds	74442P 74442 PAW5	No
	Public Financing Authority Healthcare Facility Expansion/Refunding Bonds (Church Home of Hartford Incorporated Project) Series 2015A	74442 PAX3 74442 PAY1 74442 PAV7	
4/23/2015 4/29/2015	MFHR Revenue Bonds (North Pointe Estates Project) Public Financing Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Perrin	74442 HAR4 74441X BQ1	No No
5/13/2015	Square Apartments) Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Covenant Day School), Series 2015A	N/A	No
5/13/2015	Public Finance Authority Taxable Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Covenant Day School), Series 2015B	N/A	No
6/3/2015	Public Finance Authority Hospital Revenue Refunding Bonds (Renown Regional Medical Center Project), Series 2015A	74442 CAX2	No
6/5/2015	Public Finance Authority, Revenue Bond (Springpoint at Half Acre Road Project), Series of 2015	N/A	No
6/8/2015	Public Finance Authority, Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex III, LLC Projects) Tax-Exempt series 2015A-1 and Public Finance Authority Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex III, LLC Projects) Taxable Series 2015A-2	744396 BJ0 744396 BK7	No
6/9/2015 6/10/2015	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (AHA-Creekstone Pines) Public Finance Authority, Student Housing Revenue Bonds (CHF -	74441X BS7 74439 YAD3	No No
6/30/2015	Cullowhee, L.L.C.) Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Mortgage Revenue Bonds (Trinity Affordable Section 8 Assisted Apartments Project) Series 2015A and Taxable Series 2015A-T	74443F AK2 74443F AL0 74443F AM8	No
7/9/2015	Public Finance Authority, Taxable Healthcare Facilities First Mortgage Bonds, Series 2015 (Bridge Loan Program - Meridian Senior Living Salem 6	74443F AN6 7444K ABO	No
7/15/2015	Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Monterrey Village Project), Series 2015	74441X BU2	No
7/16/2015	Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Monterrey Village Project), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Pine Lake Preparatory), Series 2015	74442E BB5	No
7/16/2015	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Montessori School of Raleigh Project), Series 2015A and 2015B	N/A	No
8/13/2015	Public Finance Authority, Benefit Assessment Revenue Bonds (CEFIA 1), Senior Series 2015A-1, Subordinate Series 2015B-1, and Super-Subordinate Series 2015C-1	N/A	No
8/28/2015	Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Research Triangle High School Project) Series 2015A and Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Research Triangle High School Project) Series 2015B	74442E BF6	No
9/1/2015	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond (Charlotte Country Day School), Series 2015A and Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Charlotte Country Day School), Series 2015B Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (American Agape Foundation Portfolio,	N/A 74441X BX6	No
10/6/2015	Inc.), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Morristown-Beard School, Inc.)	N/A	No
	Project), Series 2015A and Refunding Bond (Morristown-Beard School, Inc. Project), Series 2015B		
10/27/2015	Public Finance Authority Taxable Multifamily First Mortgage Housing Bonds, Series 2015 (Bridge Loan Program—Southmont Apartments)	7444S AA5	No
11/16/2015	Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Berrendo Square Apartments) Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Poyonue Bonds (Laure)	74441X CA5	No
11/16/2015	Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Laurel Crossings Apartments) Public Finance Authority Educational Facility Revenue Refunding and	74441X CB3	No
11/19/2015	Improvement Bonds (The Ambrose School), Series 2015 Taxable Revenue Bonds (RAM Eufaula Hospitality, LLC Project), Series 2015-	N/A 74442P BM6	No
11/27/2015	A Taxable Aviation Lease Revenue Bonds (Integrity Aviation Finance Phase I),	74444L AA0	No
12/8/2015	Series 2015A Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (United Way of Southern Nevada	N/A	No
12/10/2015	Project), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (Nampa Christian Schools Project), Series 2015	N/A	No
12/10/2015	Christian Schools Project), Series 2015 Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North Carolina and Missouri Portfolio), Series 2015A	74441X CC1 74441X CD9 74441X CE7 74441X CF4 74441X CG2	No
12/10/2015	Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North Carolina and Missouri Portfolio), Series 2015A-T (Taxable)	74441X CJ6 74441X CH0	No
12/10/2015	Public Finance Authority Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (FFAH North Carolina and Missouri Portfolio), Series 2015A-1	N/A	No
12/10/2015	Revenue Bonds (Goodwill Industries of Southern Nevada Project), Series 2015A (Tax-Exempt) and 2015B (Taxable)	74442P BC8 74442P BD6 74442P BE4	No
12/11/2015	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Critical Care Services, Inc. Project), Series 2015	74442P BE4 N/A	No
12/14/2015	Public Finance Authority Property Assessed Clean Energy Revenue Bonds (State House Square), Series 2015	N/A	No
12/18/2015	First Mortgage Tax Revenue Bonds (Vista Grande Villa Project), Series 2015A	74442P BG9 74442P BH7	No
12/18/2015	First Mortgage Tax Revenue Bonds (Vista Grande Villa Project), Series 2015B	74442P BQ7 74442P BR5 74442P BS3	No
12/22/2015	Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Colorado Early Colleges Project), Series 2015	N/A	No
12/30/2015	Public Finance Authority Retirement Facility Revenue Anticipation Bonds (SpringShire Pre-Development Project), Series 2015	74444V AA8	No
Contact Us Wisconsin Department of Revenue Customer Service Bureau PO Box 8949 Madison, WI 53708-8949 Phone: (608) 266-2772 Fax: (608) 267-1030 Email: DORIncome@wisconsin.gov			